

MSIL: COS: NSE&BSE: 2021

28th April, 2021

Vice President National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra- Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

### Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith as Annexure -"A", a copy of the press release being issued today.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours truly,

# For Maruti Suzuki India Limited

Sanjeev Grover Vice President & Company Secretary

## MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Head Office: Maruti Suzuki India Limited, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070, India. Tel: 011- 46781000, Fax: 011-46150275/46150276 E-mail id: contact@maruti.co.in, www.marutisuzuki.com

Gurgaon Plant: Maruti Suzuki India Limited, Old Palam Gurgaon Road, Gurgaon - 122015, Haryana, India. Tel: 0124-2346721, Fax: 0124-2341304 Manesar Plant: Maruti Suzuki India Limited, Plot No.1, Phase - 3A, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon - 122051, Haryana, India. Tel: 0124-4884000, Fax: 0124-4884199

#### CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375

# Press Release

## MARUTI SUZUKI WILL SHUT DOWN ITS FACTORIES IN HARYANA TO MAKE OXYGEN AVAILABLE FOR MEDICAL NEEDS; SAME DECISION BY SUZUKI MOTOR GUJARAT

- Committed to support Government in diverting oxygen for saving lives
- Advances its bi-annual maintenance shutdown to 1<sup>st</sup> May through 9<sup>th</sup> May from earlier plan of June

**New Delhi, April 28, 2021**: As part of the car manufacturing process, Maruti Suzuki uses a small amount of oxygen in its factories while relatively much larger quantities are used by the manufacturers of components. In the current situation, we believe that all available oxygen should be used to save lives. Accordingly, Maruti Suzuki has decided to advance its maintenance shutdown, originally scheduled for June, to 1<sup>st</sup> to 9<sup>th</sup> May. Production in all factories will close for maintenance during this period.

The Company has been informed that Suzuki Motor Gujarat has taken the same decision for its factory.